501840473 03/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY JESUS EVERTT	02/29/2012
JUSTIN AVRAM CLARK	02/29/2012
CHRISTOPHER HARLEY WILLOUGHBY	02/29/2012
MIKE SCAVEZZE	02/29/2012
JOEL DEAGUERO	03/01/2012
RELJA MARKOVIC	02/29/2012
JOE SOLA	03/01/2012
DAVID HALEY	02/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13410907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (816)421-5547

 Phone:
 816-474-6550

 Email:
 cneeley@shb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

PATENT

REEL: 027799 FRAME: 0881

F \$40.00 1341090

501840473

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFCP.162755
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Hoeller
Total Attachments: 5 source=162755_Assignment#page1.tif source=162755_Assignment#page2.tif source=162755_Assignment#page3.tif source=162755_Assignment#page4.tif source=162755_Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027799 FRAME: 0882

WE. IFFEREY IESUS EVER	TT HISTIN AVEAM	CLARK, CHRISTOPHER HARLEY		
	WILLOUGHBY, MIKE SCAVEZZE, JOEL DEAGUERO, RELJA MARKOVIC, JOE SOLA, and DAVID HALEY ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed			
("APPLICATION"), which:	it application en	titled "OBJECT DIGITIZATION"		
*		PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR		
		SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of		
	•	rand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri		
E. Carlotte and the control of the c	64108, who are associated with customer number 45809, to insert			
the control of the co		3/410,907 filed March 2, 2012) this		
	· ·	ling date, when known;		
		n Application No;		
is filed concurren	•			
		ation, on behalf of itself and its		
		and is desirous of acquiring, the		
		INVENTION and the APPLICATION		
		therefrom, such as continuing		
	ted States, its terri	tories, and all foreign countries		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));				
		e receipt of which is hereby		
		by sells, assigns and transfers to		
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exc	lusive rights, title ai	nd interest in the INVENTION and		
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	ON DERIVATIVES);			
ASSIGNOR agrees to execu	ute all instruments	and documents required for the		
making and prosecution of the	APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for		
litigation regarding letters patent	derived therefrom,	and for the purpose of protecting		
and perfecting title to the APPLICA	ATION (and APPLICAT	TION DERIVATIVES).		
11/1/	7/-/	JULY BALLET		
A with	72/2012	JEF TESUS KINE		
Jeffrey Jesus Evertt	Date '	Printed Name in Native Language		
(A - (A - A))	2/29/- 17	Justin Avray Clark		
Clar Ceak	2/2/30/2	Justin Avram Clark		
Justin Ayram Clark	Date '	Printed Name in Native Language		
441	7/2/-	0.0		
4/1/	6/04/2016	CHEGOPALE HARTEY WILLOUGHBY		
Christopher Harley Willoughby	Date	Printed Name in Native Language		

Page 1 of 2

12/10	- 2/29/20	17_
Mike Scavezze	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Joel Deaguero	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Relja Markovic	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Joe Sola	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
David Alig	2/29/2012	
David Halov	Dete	Drinted Name in Native Language

Mike Scavezze	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
	3/2012	Joer Desouver
Joel Deaguero	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Relja Markovic	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Joe Sola	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
David Haley	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

•		
Mike Scavezze	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Joel Deaguero	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Odn Mon	2/29/2012	Person Maprosints
Relja Markovic	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Joe Sola	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
David Haley	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No. 333233.02 (OC Docket No. MFCP.162755)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Relja Markovic	, Date	Printed Name in Native Language
	3/1/2012	Joe Jola
Joe Sola	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		경제 기계를 보고 배하는 것이 이렇게
		그가 이 세요 얼벌이 안 되시겠다.
David Haley	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

Page 2 of 2

4824050 v1

PATENT REEL: 027799 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 03/02/2012